POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2005
CENTRAL MARKETING AREA 1/18/06
POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3
STATES
GEOGRAPHIC CODES
ARKANSAS CALIFORNIA COLORADO 1DAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA 10WA KANSAS CONTINUED
05 06 08 16 17 18 19 20
JANUARY 220,162 168,252,531 2,315,360 91,845,388 49,640 240,697,091 137,117,632
FEBRUARY 494,659 155,650,456 821,060 86,180,644 399,760 123,878,453 118,309,947
MARCH 621,488 182,019,350 704,400 98,823,630 296,460 245,251,433 145,094,123
APRIL 700,283 178,632,209 1,099,922 93,532,336 50,000 136,935,003 111,465,493
MAY 718,694 188,268,064 1,533,360 97,982,523 257,620,102 134,870,417
JUNE 627,016 182,508,632 2,782,860 89,922,450 151,916,143 136,599,765
JULY 651,906 619,433 189,580,710 2,951,621 85,024,093 49,900 242,761,045 146,216,188
AUGUST 615,672 187,709,129 18,770,401 82,348,179 393,780 251,739,498 155,128,353
SEPTEMBER 538,206 179,253,149 23,027,892 77,022,687 880,680 238,369,124 140,424,013
OCTOBER 601,736 181,567,676 21,406,699 81,406,033 737,460 245,084,527 137,698,886
NOVEMBER 655,028 175,883,953 18,978,373 81,420,197 48,920 237,950,086 140,396,954
DECEMBER 726,162 183,519,043 19,414,575 87,261,397 249,506,358 153,089,661
TOTAL 7,171,012 619,433 2152,844,902 113,806,523 1052,769,557 2,906,600 2621,708,863 1656,411,432
PERCENT 0.05% 0.00% 15.42% 0.81% 7.54% 0.02% 18.77% 11.86%



POOLED REPORT

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY

JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER
TOTAL

PERCENT

MICHIGAN
26

47,340

100,692
201,944

50,087

400,063
0.00%

MINNESOTA
27

69,459,035
18,524,698
73,689,629
21,352,574
69,796,408
21,415,139
65,464,787
64,151,765
61,049,737
62,338,084
60,779,445
63,930,218

651,951,519
4.67%
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MISSOURI
29

51,855,650
48,985,410
57,241,167
54,586,086
60,688,969
52,779,443
52,970,335
50,159,685
46,271,539
47,079,724
47,154,226
49,955,307

619,727,541
4.44%

STATES

GEOGRAPHIC CODES

NEBRASKA
31

83,958,559
51,971,262
88,203,059
56,892,883
87,233,929
55,663,639
86,729,942
87,080,411
81,960,805
86,453,247
84,746,167
88,643,155

939,537,058
6.73%

NEW MEXICO NORTH DAKOTA

35
82,680,948
49,299,828

103,006,829
33,359,572
110,264,077
106,561,708
97,397,076
95,888,528
77,899,201
72,644,381
70,905,175
90,109,815

990,017,138
7.09%

38
3,201,560
157,997
3,118,699
170,338
3,273,950
144,287
1,086,079
2,018,006
1,958,295
2,581,122
4,990,997
5,560,395

28,261,725
0.20%

2005

OHIO
39

49,820

49,820
0.00%

OKLAHOMA
40

25,170,634
23,404,013
26,886,072
32,867,633
26,980,846
25,229,843
24,011,737
23,853,932
21,863,936
22,267,045
21,958,145
23,714,164

298,208,000
2.14%
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GEOGRAPHIC CODES

OREGON SOUTH DAKOTA TEXAS UTAH WISCONSIN WYOMING TOTAL
41 46 48 49 55 56
JANUARY 93,109 67,345,645 1,132,341 223,410,133 1,260,371 1,250,065,789
FEBRUARY 19,472,476 6,467,891 17,025,809 1,162,367 722,206,730
MARCH 66,946,789 9,659,985 231,906,761 1,243,207 1,334,713,081
APRIL 21,671,460 5,873,926 18,190,417 1,223,882 768,604,017
MAY 74,224,233 6,054,579 239,570,195 1,300,685 1,360,381,031
JUNE 21,940,807 5,922,396 17,704,345 1,195,023 872,913,496
JULY 65,420,312 5,961,147 225,370,765 1,228,351 1,293,542,767
AUGUST 67,876,871 5,705,713 50,900 223,192,899 1,162,431 1,317,846,153
SEPTEMBER 65,931,172 5,612,645 48,016 211,053,917 1,156,459 1,234,471,985
OCTOBER 69,484,102 5,444,470 240,923 220,406,877 2,680,150 1,260,325,086
NOVEMBER 68,024,080 4,609,272 290,476 211,444,329 3,117,335 1,233,353,158
DECEMBER 71,202,400 5,023,442 48,400 221,608,391 3,960,088 1,317,323,058
TOTAL 93,109 679,540,347 67,467,807 678,715 2060,884,838 20,690,349 13,965,746,351

PERCENT 0.00% 4.87% 0.48% 0.00% 14.76% 0.15% 100.00%
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GEOGRAPHIC CODES

ARKANSAS CALIFORNIA COLORADO 1DAHO ILLINOIS INDIANA 10WA KANSAS CONTINUED
05 06 08 16 17 18 19 20
JANUARY 4 152 1 632 1 1,509 395
FEBRUARY 5 153 1 618 5 1,480 389
MARCH 5 152 1 617 4 1,490 383
APRIL 5 153 1 634 1 1,463 352
MAY 5 153 1 621 1,455 376
JUNE 5 153 1 618 1,470 375
JULY 5 4 153 7 608 1 1,469 377
AUGUST 5 153 28 599 5 1,497 382
SEPTEMBER 5 154 26 606 7 1,508 382
OCTOBER 5 153 26 602 8 1,507 377
NOVEMBER 5 149 25 606 1 1,506 369
DECEMBER 5 149 24 588 1,485 367
AVERAGE 5 152 12 612 3 1,487 377

1
PERCENT 0.09% 0.02% 2.72% 0.21% 10.95% 0.05% 26.61% 6.75%
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GEOGRAPHIC CODES

MICHIGAN MINNESOTA MISSOURI NEBRASKA NEW MEXICO NORTH DAKOTA OHIO OKLAHOMA CONTINUED
26 27 29 31 35 38 39
JANUARY 428 413 386 24 38 179
FEBRUARY 420 417 380 43 38 178
MARCH 431 406 381 44 34 176
APRIL 402 399 370 30 33 182
MAY 390 426 379 28 32 172
JUNE 387 406 377 28 32 172
JULY 1 392 413 376 30 32 173
AUGUST 381 400 373 27 25 171
SEPTEMBER 2 385 412 375 33 26 1 171
OCTOBER 2 378 395 373 33 27 166
NOVEMBER 389 396 364 24 26 164
DECEMBER 1 369 408 358 27 26 163
AVERAGE 1 396 408 374 31 31 1 172

PERCENT 0.02% 7.09% 7.30% 6.69% 0.55% 0.55% 0.02% 3.08%
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GEOGRAPHIC CODES

OREGON SOUTH DAKOTA TEXAS UTAH WISCONSIN WYOMING TOTAL
41 46 48 49 55 56
JANUARY 3 376 2 1,231 4 5,778
FEBRUARY 371 5 1,220 4 5,727
MARCH 374 3 1,231 4 5,736
APRIL 371 9 1,061 4 5,470
MAY 374 3 1,229 4 5,648
JUNE 371 2 1,059 4 5,460
JULY 357 2 1,192 4 5,596
AUGUST 364 2 1 1,148 4 5,565
SEPTEMBER 376 3 1 1,102 4 5,579
OCTOBER 372 3 1 1,116 6 5,550
NOVEMBER 369 1 2 1,098 6 5,500
DECEMBER 368 2 1 1,098 6 5,445
AVERAGE 1 370 3 1 1,149 5 5,588

PERCENT 0.02% 6.62% 0.05% 0.02% 20.56% 0.09% 100.00%



