POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2005

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/18/06

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

	ARKANSAS 05	CALIFORNIA 06	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS 20	CONTINUED
JANUARY	220,162		168,252,531	2,315,360	91,845,388	49,640	240,697,091	137,117,632	
FEBRUARY	494,659		155,650,456	821,060	86,180,644	399,760	123,878,453	118,309,947	
MARCH	621,488		182,019,350	704,400	98,823,630	296,460	245,251,433	145,094,123	
APRIL	700,283		178,632,209	1,099,922	93,532,336	50,000	136,935,003	111,465,493	
MAY	718,694		188,268,064	1,533,360	97,982,523		257,620,102	134,870,417	
JUNE	627,016		182,508,632	2,782,860	89,922,450		151,916,143	136,599,765	
JULY	651,906	619,433	189,580,710	2,951,621	85,024,093	49,900	242,761,045	146,216,188	
AUGUST	615,672		187,709,129	18,770,401	82,348,179	393,780	251,739,498	155,128,353	
SEPTEMBER	538,206		179,253,149	23,027,892	77,022,687	880,680	238,369,124	140,424,013	
OCTOBER	601,736		181,567,676	21,406,699	81,406,033	737,460	245,084,527	137,698,886	
NOVEMBER	655,028		175,883,953	18,978,373	81,420,197	48,920	237,950,086	140,396,954	
DECEMBER	726,162		183,519,043	19,414,575	87,261,397		249,506,358	153,089,661	
TOTAL PERCENT	7,171,012 0.05%	619,433 0.00%	2152,844,902 15.42%	113,806,523 0.81%	1052,769,557 7.54%	2,906,600 0.02%	2621,708,863 18.77%	1656,411,432 11.86%	

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2005

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/18/06

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

	MICHIGAN 26	MINNESOTA 27	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO NO	ORTH DAKOTA 38	OHIO 39	OKLAHOMA 40	CONTINUED
JANUARY		69,459,035	51,855,650	83,958,559	82,680,948	3,201,560		25,170,634	
FEBRUARY		18,524,698	48,985,410	51,971,262	49,299,828	157,997		23,404,013	
MARCH		73,689,629	57,241,167	88,203,059	103,006,829	3,118,699		26,886,072	
APRIL		21,352,574	54,586,086	56,892,883	33,359,572	170,338		32,867,633	
MAY		69,796,408	60,688,969	87,233,929	110,264,077	3,273,950		26,980,846	
JUNE		21,415,139	52,779,443	55,663,639	106,561,708	144,287		25,229,843	
JULY	47,340	65,464,787	52,970,335	86,729,942	97,397,076	1,086,079		24,011,737	
AUGUST		64,151,765	50,159,685	87,080,411	95,888,528	2,018,006		23,853,932	
SEPTEMBER	100,692	61,049,737	46,271,539	81,960,805	77,899,201	1,958,295	49,820	21,863,936	
OCTOBER	201,944	62,338,084	47,079,724	86,453,247	72,644,381	2,581,122		22,267,045	
NOVEMBER		60,779,445	47,154,226	84,746,167	70,905,175	4,990,997		21,958,145	
DECEMBER	50,087	63,930,218	49,955,307	88,643,155	90,109,815	5,560,395		23,714,164	
TOTAL PERCENT	400,063 0.00%	651,951,519 4.67%	619,727,541 4.44%	939,537,058 6.73%	990,017,138 7.09%	28,261,725 0.20%	49,820 0.00%	298,208,000 2.14%	

POUNDS OF MILK MARKETED BY PRODUCERS, BY STATE 2005

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

1/18/06

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

	OREGON 41	SOUTH DAKOTA 46	TEXAS 48	UТАН 49	WISCONSIN 55	WYOMING 56	TOTAL
JANUARY	93,109	67,345,645	1,132,341		223,410,133	1,260,371	1,250,065,789
FEBRUARY		19,472,476	6,467,891		17,025,809	1,162,367	722,206,730
MARCH		66,946,789	9,659,985		231,906,761	1,243,207	1,334,713,081
APRIL		21,671,460	5,873,926		18,190,417	1,223,882	768,604,017
MAY		74,224,233	6,054,579		239,570,195	1,300,685	1,360,381,031
JUNE		21,940,807	5,922,396		17,704,345	1,195,023	872,913,496
JULY		65,420,312	5,961,147		225,370,765	1,228,351	1,293,542,767
AUGUST		67,876,871	5,705,713	50,900	223,192,899	1,162,431	1,317,846,153
SEPTEMBER		65,931,172	5,612,645	48,016	211,053,917	1,156,459	1,234,471,985
OCTOBER		69,484,102	5,444,470	240,923	220,406,877	2,680,150	1,260,325,086
NOVEMBER		68,024,080	4,609,272	290,476	211,444,329	3,117,335	1,233,353,158
DECEMBER		71,202,400	5,023,442	48,400	221,608,391	3,960,088	1,317,323,058
TOTAL PERCENT	93,109 0.00%	679,540,347 4.87%	67,467,807 0.48%	678,715 0.00%	2060,884,838 14.76%	20,690,349 0.15%	13,965,746,351 100.00%

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2005

1/18/06

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 1 OF 3

	ARKANSAS 05	CALIFORNIA 06	COLORADO 08	IDAHO 16	ILLINOIS 17	INDIANA 18	IOWA 19	KANSAS CON 20	TINUED
JANUARY	4		152	1	632	1	1,509	395	
FEBRUARY	5		153	1	618	5	1,480	389	
MARCH	5		152	1	617	4	1,490	383	
APRIL	5		153	1	634	1	1,463	352	
MAY	5		153	1	621		1,455	376	
JUNE	5		153	1	618		1,470	375	
JULY	5	4	153	7	608	1	1,469	377	
AUGUST	5		153	28	599	5	1,497	382	
SEPTEMBER	5		154	26	606	7	1,508	382	
OCTOBER	5		153	26	602	8	1,507	377	
NOVEMBER	5		149	25	606	1	1,506	369	
DECEMBER	5		149	24	588		1,485	367	
AVERAGE PERCENT	5 0.09%	1 0.02%	152 2.72%	12 0.21%	612 10.95%	3 0.05%	1,487 26.61%	377 6.75%	

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2005

1/18/06

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 2 OF 3

	MICHIGAN 26	MINNESOTA 27	MISSOURI 29	NEBRASKA 31	NEW MEXICO NORTH	DAKOTA 38	OHIO 39	OKLAHOMA	CONTINUED
JANUARY		428	413	386	24	38		179	
FEBRUARY		420	417	380	43	38		178	
MARCH		431	406	381	44	34		176	
APRIL		402	399	370	30	33		182	
MAY		390	426	379	28	32		172	
JUNE		387	406	377	28	32		172	
JULY	1	392	413	376	30	32		173	
AUGUST		381	400	373	27	25		171	
SEPTEMBER	2	385	412	375	33	26	1	171	
OCTOBER	2	378	395	373	33	27		166	
NOVEMBER		389	396	364	24	26		164	
DECEMBER	1	369	408	358	27	26		163	
AVERAGE PERCENT	1 0.02%	396 7.09%	408 7.30%	374 6.69%	31 0.55%	31 0.55%	1 0.02%	172 3.08%	

NUMBER OF PRODUCERS MARKETING MILK, BY STATE 2005

1/18/06

CENTRAL MARKETING AREA

POOLED REPORT FEDERAL MARKETING ORDER NO. 032 PAGE 3 OF 3

	OREGON 41	SOUTH DAKOTA 46	TEXAS 48	UTAH 49	WISCONSIN 55	WYOMING 56	TOTAL
JANUARY		3 376	2		1,231	4	5,778
FEBRUARY		371	5		1,220	4	5,727
MARCH		374	3		1,231	4	5,736
APRIL		371	9		1,061	4	5,470
MAY		374	3		1,229	4	5,648
JUNE		371	2		1,059	4	5,460
JULY		357	2		1,192	4	5,596
AUGUST		364	2	1	1,148	4	5,565
SEPTEMBER		376	3	1	1,102	4	5,579
OCTOBER		372	3	1	1,116	6	5,550
NOVEMBER		369	1	2	1,098	6	5,500
DECEMBER		368	2	1	1,098	6	5,445
AVERAGE	:	1 370	3	1	1,149	5	5,588
PERCENT	0.02%	6.62%	0.05%	0.02%	20.56%	0.09%	100.00%